# 503671953 01/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3718588

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
SCOTT E. RICHARDSO	N		01/19/2016
KRISTIE LYNN OLDHAN	Л		01/19/2016
KAREN L. BRAWN			01/28/2016
SARAH L. RAUK			01/25/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	MASCO CABINETRY LLC		
Street Address:	4600 ARROWHEAD DRIVE		
City: ANN ARBOR			
State/Country: MICHIGAN		NN	
Postal Code:	48105		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
Property Type		140111061	
Application Number:	29	9553253	
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (3 e sent to t	9553253	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 31	9553253 113)792-6797 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 13-792-6919	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 31 ja	9553253 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 13-792-6919 clyn_przybylo@mascohq.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 31 ja M	9553253 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 13-792-6919 clyn_przybylo@mascohq.com ASCO CORPORATION	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 31 ja M 21	9553253 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 13-792-6919 clyn_przybylo@mascohq.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 31 ja ja M 21 T/	9553253 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 13-792-6919 clyn_przybylo@mascohq.com ASCO CORPORATION 1001 VAN BORN ROAD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 31 ja ja M 21 T/	9553253 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 13-792-6919 clyn_przybylo@mascohq.com ASCO CORPORATION 1001 VAN BORN ROAD AYLOR, MICHIGAN 48180	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 31 ja ja M 21 T/	9553253 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 13-792-6919 clyn_przybylo@mascohq.com ASCO CORPORATION 1001 VAN BORN ROAD AYLOR, MICHIGAN 48180 410-3236-D	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 31 ja ja M 21 T/	9553253 113)792-6797 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 13-792-6919 clyn_przybylo@mascohq.com ASCO CORPORATION 1001 VAN BORN ROAD ASCO CORPORATION 1001 VAN BORN ROAD AYLOR, MICHIGAN 48180 410-3236-D KIRK W. RUDOLPH	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 31 ja ja M 21 T/	9553253 113)792-6797 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 13-792-6919 clyn_przybylo@mascohq.com ASCO CORPORATION 1001 VAN BORN ROAD ASCO CORPORATION 1001 VAN BORN ROAD AYLOR, MICHIGAN 48180 410-3236-D KIRK W. RUDOLPH /Kirk W. Rudolph/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=ASSIGNMENT410	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 31 ja 03236#pag	9553253 113)792-6797 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 13-792-6919 clyn_przybylo@mascohq.com ASCO CORPORATION 1001 VAN BORN ROAD AYLOR, MICHIGAN 48180 410-3236-D KIRK W. RUDOLPH /Kirk W. Rudolph/ 01/29/2016 ge1.tif	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 31 ja 032 1 JMBER: 03236#pag 03236#pag	9553253 (13)792-6797 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 13-792-6919 clyn_przybylo@mascohq.com ASCO CORPORATION 1001 VAN BORN ROAD AYLOR, MICHIGAN 48180 410-3236-D KIRK W. RUDOLPH /Kirk W. Rudolph/ 01/29/2016 ge1.tif ge2.tif	

source=ASSIGNMENT4103236#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT4103236#page5.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT4103236#page6.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott E. Richardson, of Lakewood, Ohio, Kristie Lynn Oldham, of Bay Village, Ohio, Karen L. Brawn, of Saline, Michigan, and Sarah L. Rauk, of Milan, Michigan, have invented a certain invention entitled SELECTION DISPLAY FOR MERCHANDISING for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, MASCO CABINETRY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its office and a principal place of business in the City of Ann Arbor, State of Michigan, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Scott E. Richardson, Kristie Lynn Oldham, Karen L. Brawn, and Sarah L. Rauk, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us (Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 201\_\_\_); to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon and any reissue, division or continuation thereof; to all patents in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor or for the inventions described therein; to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while we are in the employ of said corporation; the right to file applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States, under international convention or otherwise, and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Signed and sealed this /9 day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2016.

Scott E. Richardson

Kristie Lynn Oldham

Karen L. Brawn

Sarah L. Rauk

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Scott E. Richardson, of Lakewood, Ohio, Kristie Oldham, of Bay Village, Ohio, Karen L. Brawn, of Saline, Michigan, and Sarah L. Rauk, of Milan, Michigan, have invented a certain invention entitled SELECTION DISPLAY FOR MERCHANDISING for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, MASCO CABINETRY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its office and a principal place of business in the City of Ann Arbor, State of Michigan, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Scott E. Richardson, Kristie Oldham, Karen L. Brawn, and Sarah L. Rauk, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us (Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 201\_\_\_); to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon and any reissue, division or continuation thereof; to all patents in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor or for the inventions described therein; to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while we are in the employ of said corporation; the right to file applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States, under international convention or otherwise, and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Signed and sealed this <u>28</u> day of <u>January</u>, 201<u>6</u>.

Scott E. Richardson

Kristie Oldham

Sun f/Sum

Karen L. Brawn

Sarah L. Rauk

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Scott E. Richardson, of Lakewood, Ohio, Kristie Lynn Oldham, of Bay Village, Ohio, Karen L. Brawn, of Saline, Michigan, and Sarah L. Rauk, of Milan, Michigan, have invented a certain invention entitled SELECTION DISPLAY FOR MERCHANDISING for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, MASCO CABINETRY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its office and a principal place of business in the City of Ann Arbor, State of Michigan, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Scott E. Richardson, Kristie Lynn Oldham, Karen L. Brawn, and Sarah L. Rauk, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us (Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 201\_\_\_); to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon and any reissue, division or continuation thereof; to all patents in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor or for the inventions described therein; to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while we are in the employ of said corporation; the right to file applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States, under international convention or otherwise, and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree

that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Scott E. Richardson

Kristie Lynn Oldham

Karen L. Brawn

3 Bank

Sarah L. Rauk

PATENT REEL: 037623 FRAME: 0165

**RECORDED: 01/29/2016**